
Ordinance No.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, V/ASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE,2014
BUDGET, AND APPROPRIATING $57,500 FOR THE COMMUNITY RENEWAL AREA
(CRA) AND ISTHMUS PROJECTS, FLINDED FROM GENERAL FLIND FUND BALANCE.

V/HEREAS, the ECONorthwest contract for the CRA project requires $7,500 additional funding for more
in-depth analysis of scenarios being developed as part of the CRA project; and

V/HEREAS, the CRA and Isthmus projects require an additional $50,000 in funding for legal, planning,
appraisal and other professional services.

NO\ry, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following appropriations are hereby made:

GENERAL T'UND

Resources: Fund balance

TOTAL RESOURCES

Appropriations: Council goals - CRA and Isthmus

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO F'ORM:

$57,500

$57,500

$57,500

$57,500

A

û¿A)PASSED:

APPROVED:

PUBLISHED:


